

OCT 2 4 2013

NO. 31037-0-III

COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION III STATE OF WASHINGTON By

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

V.

CHRISTOPHER GEORGE NICHOLS

Petitioner/Appellant

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Mr. Tim Rasmussen, # 32105 Prosecuting Attorney Stevens County

Lech Radzimski, # 39437 Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Attorneys for Respondent

Stevens County Prosecutors Office 215 S. Oak Street Colville, WA (509) 684-7500

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	APPELANT'S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR1
II.	ISSUES PRESENTED REGRADING ASSIGNMENTS OF
	ERROR1
	A. DID THE APPELANT RAISE A 404(B) CHALLENGE PERTAINING TO THE EVIDENCE OF THE FEIST HOMICIDE?1
	1. DID THE APPELANT FAIL TO PRESERVE THE ISSUE OF AN ER 404(B) OBJECTION AND INVITE ERROR BY ASKING THE COURT TO REVIEW THE EVIDENCE ONLY FROM A STANDPOINT OF RELEVANCY?
	2. DID THE COURT'S USE OF THE TERM "RES GESTAE" TRIGGER THE REQUIREMENT FOR ER 404(B) ANALYSIS?
	B. DOES THE EVIDENCE WHICH WAS ADMITTED AT TRIAL REGARDING THE FEIST HOMICIDE FALL UNDER ER 404(B)?1
	C. WAS IT HARMLESS ERROR FOR THE COURT TO ALLOW THE JURY TO HEAR EVIDENCE REGARDING THE FEIST HOMICIDE?2
	1. IF THE COURT FINDS ER 404(B) APPLICABLE WAS THE ADIMISSION OF EVIDENCE REGARDING THE FEIST HOMICIDE HARMLESS ERROR DUE TO THE FACT THAT THE APPELANT WOULD HAVE OPENED THE DOOR TO THAT EVIDENCE?

2. IF THE COURT FINDS ER 404(B) APPLICABLE WAS THE ADIMISSION OF EVIDENCE REGARDING THE FEIST HOMICIDE HARMLESS ERROR GIVEN THE OVERWHELMING UNTAINTED EVIDENCE WHICH WAS PRESENTED?
D. DID THE COURT COMMIT REVERSIBLE ERROR WHEN IT SENTENCED MR. NICHOLS TO 1530 MONTHS WITHOUT CONSIDERING AN EXCEPTIONAL SENTENCE DOWNWARD?2
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE2
IV. ARGUMENT17
A. THE APPELLANT DID NOT PREVIOUSLY RAISE AN ER 404(B) CHALLENGE PERTAINING TO THE EVIDENCE OF THE FEIST HOMICIDE AND IS THEREFORE BARRED FROM RAISING THIS CHALLENGE FOR THE FIRST TIME ON APPEAL
1. THE APPELLANT FAILED TO PRESERVE THE ISSUE OF 404(B) AND ALSO INVITED THE ERROR BY ONLY HAVING THE COURT REVIEW THE EVIDENCE FROM A STANDPOINT OF RELEVANCY
2. THE COURT'S USE OF THE TERM "RES GESTAE" DID NOT TRIGGER THE REQUIREMENT FOR 404(B) ANALYSIS
B. THE EVIDENCE WHICH WAS ADMITTED AT TRIAL REGARDING THE FEIST HOMICIDE DOES NOT FALL UNDER 404(B)22

	1. IF THE COURT FINDS ER 404(B) APPLICABLE ADIMISSION OF
	EVIDENCE REGARDING THE FEIST
	HOMICIDE WAS HARMLESS ERROR
	AS THE APPELLANT WOULD HAVE
	OPENED THE DOOR TO THAT
	EVIDENCE
	2. IF THE COURT FINDS ER 404(B)
	APPLICABLE ADIMISSION OF
	EVIDENCE REGARDING THE FEIST
	HOMICIDE WAS HARMLESS ERROR
	GIVEN THE OVERWHELMING
	UNTAINTED EVIDENCE WHICH WAS
	PRESENTED
D.	THE COURT DID NOT COMMIT REVERSIBLE
	ERROR WHEN IT SENTENCED MR. NICHOLS
	TO 1530 MONTHS AS THIS WAS A
	STANDARD RANGE SENTENCE AND THE
	RECORD INDICATES THE COURT DID
	CONTEMPLATE THE EFFECTS OF AN
	EXCEPTIONAL SENTENCE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON STATE CASES

Bingman v. Seattle, 139 Wash. 68, 245 P.411 (1926)
In re Pers. Restraint of Thompson, 141 Wn.2d 712, 10 P.3d 380
(2000)
Kappelman v. Lutz, 167 Wash. 2d 1, 217 P.3d 286 (2009)
Keough v. Seattle Electric Co., 71 Wash. 466, 129 P. 1068 (1913)18
Seattle v. Harclaon, 56 Wash.2d 596, 354 P.2d 928 (1960)
State v. Baylor, 17 Wn. App. 616, 565 P.2d 99 (1977)25
State v. Cunningham, 93 Wash.2d 823, 613 P.2d 1139 (1980)29
State v. Etheridge, 74 Wn.2d 102, 443 P.2d 536 (1968)25
State v. Gakin, 24 Wn. App. 681, 603 P.2d 380 (1979), review
denied, 93 Wn.2d1011 (1980)25
State v. Garcia-Martinez, 88 Wash.App. 322, 944 P.2d 110432
State v. Gefeller, 76 Wn.2d 449, 458 P.2d 17 (1969)26
State v. Graham, 59 Wn. App. 418, 798 P.2d 314 (1990)25
State v. Lough, 125 Wash.2d 847, 889 P.2d 487 (1995)23
State v. Mak, 105 Wn.2d 692, 718 P.2d 407 (1986)26
State v. Murphy 98 Wash.App. 42, 988 P.2d 1018 (1999)33
State v. Olson, 30 Wn. App. 298, 633 P.2d 927 (1981)25, 26
State v. Powell, 126 Wash. 2d. 244, 893 P.2d 615 (1995)17

State v. Riconosciuto, 12 Wn. App. 350, 529 P.2d 1134 (1974)17
State v. Robideau, 70 Wn.2d 994, 425 P.2d 880 (1976)25
State v. Tharp, 27 Wn.App. 198, 616 P.2d 693 (1980), aff'd, 96
Wn.2d 591, 637 P.2d 961 (1981)21, 28, 29
State v. Wicke, 91 Wash. 2d 638, 591 P.2d 452 (1979)18
State v. Wiley, 26 Wash. App 422, 613 P.2d 549 (1980)
State v. York, 28 Wn. App. 33, 621 P.2d 784 (1980)26
CASES FROM OUTSIDE WASHINGTON STATE
Bodine v. Boyd 383 Pa. 525, 119 A.2d 274 (1956)18
Weinrob v. Heintz, 346 Ill.App 30, 104 N.E.2d 534 (1952)19
EVIDENCE RULES
Evidence Rule 404
WASHINGTON STATE STATUTES
RCW 9.94A.53532
RCW 9.94A.58531
RCW 9.94a.58932
RCW 9.41.04032
